With this objective, LBEF 
have introduced National ICT scholarships to 
females and weaker sections of the society in 
association with CAN Federation. A total of 49 
students will be able to take advantage of this 
scheme amounting to a total scholarship amount 
of NPR. 1, 83,36,500/- (One crore eighty three 
lakh thirty six thousand five hundred).

Er. Pankaj Jalan ( Chairman, LBEF) with Mr. Hemant Chaurasia (President ,CAN 
Federation, Nepal)

Dear Readers, 

The quotation from John Muir “The power of imagination makes us infinite” is seems to be realistic these days, the 
remarkable development of technology, changing the human life surprisingly.